PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Justin Smyers	03/22/2010
Lou Henry	04/01/2010
Jacob Wilson	04/01/2010
Ken Tran	03/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snapware Corporation
Street Address:	3900 Hamner Avenue
City:	Mira Loma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91752

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29358924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)250-6012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-250-6008

Email: Ir_iplaw@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Larry K. Roberts

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8569

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92658

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2223

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry K. Roberts

Total Attachments: 5

501153395

source=2223 executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024261 FRAME: 0042 OF \$40.00 29358924

source=2223 executed assignment#page2.tif source=2223 executed assignment#page3.tif source=2223 executed assignment#page4.tif source=2223 executed assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024261 FRAME: 0043

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 2223			
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
8	2 United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
×				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	nwiillan			
CONTAINER, AND CONTAINER AND LID, FOR COOKIES AND OTHER DRY FOODS AND THE LIKE Inventors (assignors)				
	Name	Address	manimina milanimina milanimina milanimina milanimina milanimina milanimina milanimina milanimina milanimina mi	
Justin Smy		Newport Beach, California		
Lou Henry		Scarsdale, New York		
Jacob Wils	on	New York, New York		
Ken S. Trai	7	West Covina, California		
	https://programming.com/stransming.com/stransming.com/stransmin/st		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Management of the second of th		······································	
	MI-MANAGAMIN-MINISTER STATES OF THE STATES O			
		40		
mo-aim-am-a	orthio abunicanno espuino espuino di mantificazione di mantificazione di mantificazione della constitucione di			
Assignee	Assignee			
Name		Address		
Snapware	Corporation	3900 Hamner Avenue, Mira Loma, CA 91	752	

|Page I of 4 |

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights,	Title and	Interest in	Invention
(Multiple inve	entors; sir	igle assigne	e)

Docket No. 2223

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Justin Smyers	
Lou Henry	
Jacob Wilson	
Ken S. Tran	
annon manno anno anno anno anno anno ann	<u> </u>

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2223

<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this 3	any of March	, in the year 20/0
State of Californi County of Chara	in Gregoria	(Significe of Internal) Section of the Control of
7 - 7 - 7		STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		UwauX Mate
Executed this at	day of	(Rotary Public), in the year
State of County of		(Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear		ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
		(Solary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this		ec act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
		(Notary Public)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2223

(Although notarization is	not necessary, it will be consid	Notarization ered prima facto evidence of execution parsuant to 33 UKC 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Insentor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appearance who acknowledged the for execute the same this		n free act and deed and also represented that he or she is anthorized to , in the year
		Fiesary Pulfici
Executed this at 22 WEST 191	and day of ATRICO	, in the year 200
		(Signature at Menton)
State of New You	۲	Lincten
Counts of 1940 AC	v K	
execute the same this Not Q Con	egoing instrument to be	ounty (all rooms) rooms
# 22 west (4)	^{μο} ςτ, μευγυνί	5. 24 inpil /
Stone of 14th York		JACOS WILSON
County of NEW YOV'S	<u>d</u> .	
execute the same this { CL: Notary P st	egoing instrument to be St day of Apr AUDIA L. MARRON ublic, State of New Yor In 01MASS44738	* / Mans
Custifi	ed in New York County ion Expires Nov. 28, 20	i10 (************************************

[Page 3 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. 2223

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this at Mac	day of Marc	, in the year 20/0
State of Cally for County of Live of Before me personally appe	TOTAL SAL Fared Ken S. Tran	Signature of invention VIVIAN L. MOTZ COMM. \$1803078 NOTABLE CALFORNIA INVESTIGATION AS 2 2012 IN Green act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
who acknowledged me jo execute the same this	regoing instrument to be d	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the fo execute the same this		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year		
		(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]